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To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Oy
es
Rita's Water Ice Franchise Company, LLC Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 4 No
(formerly known as Rita's Properties, Inc.) Name: Dollar Bank, F.S.B.
- Internal

[] Individual(s) [] Association Address: 11 South

— General Partnership L] Limited Partnership Street Address: 1hree Gateway Center

] Corporation-State City: Pittsburgh

h Limited Liability Compan .

[¥] Other ty : pany State: Pennsylvania :
Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: United States Zip: 15222
Execution Date(s) [] Association  Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? [_]Yes [ | No [] General Partnership ~ Citizenship

3. Nature of conveyance: (] Limited Partnership ~ Citizenship

l:l D [_] Corporation Citizenship

Assignment Merger Federal Savings
g 9 [ZI Other_Bank Citizenship
1 Security Agreement ] Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
:l representative designation is attached: ] Yes [ No
Other, (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

See Attached Schedule A See Attached Schedule A

___________________________________________________________________________________ [Additional sheet(s) attached? [ Yes [ ] No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

5. Name.& address of party to whom_correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning documept should be mailed: registrations involved: 15
Name;__Gregg D. Michael
Internal Address:__Eckert Seamans Cherin & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) $__390.00
Mellott, LLC - (] Authorized to be charged by credit card

Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor [ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

] Enclosed
City:__ Pittsburgh 8. Payment Information:
State: PA Zip.__ 15219 a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers

Expiration Date

Phone Number: __412-566-6000 P

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

i Date
Gr egg D. Michael Total number of pages including cover 4 »
Name of Person Signin sheet, attachments, and document: J

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.0. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
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Schedule A

Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

]

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION/APPLICATION

BE COOL. EAT A RITA’S
RITA’S SQUEEZERS
SWIRLATI

DESIGN

RITA’S OLD FASHIONED
CUSTARD & Design

RITA’S REAL ITALIAN WATER

ICE & Design

RITA’S REAL ITALIAN ICES &
Design

MISTO

BE COOL. EAT A RITAS
DESIGN

RITA’S EXPRESS
RITA’S

RITA’S ICES CONES SHAKES
AND OTHER STUFF & Design

PHILLY ICES BY RITA’S &
Design

YOU’LL NEVER EAT ICE
CREAM AGAIN

REGISTRATION/
APPLICATION NO.
78/575,667
76/585,541
76/585,540

2,122,544
1,851,607

1,853,742

1,856,885

2,260,069
1,946,522
2,377,177
2,384,763
2,614,810
2,666,458

2,892,411

2,865,334

REGISTRATION/APPLICATION

DATE

02/25/2005
04/07/2004
04/07/2004
12/16/1997
08/30/1994

09/13/1994

10/04/1994

07/06/1999
01/09/1996
08/15/2000
09/12/2000
09/03/2002
12/24/2002

10/12/2004

07/20/2004
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Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDA’

TRAD_.... ..

05-11-2005

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

AT

103000068

A AW WiSim

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

57?/05'“

1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):

Rita's Water Ice Franchise Company, LLC
(formerly known as Rita's Properties, Inc.)

[T] Association
O] Limited Partnership

[] Individual(s)

:] General Partnership
[] Corporation-State
Other _ Limited Liability Company

Citizenship (see guidelines)

Execution Date(s)

Additional names of conveying parties attached? DYes D Noj

3. Nature of conveyance:
[] Assignment

Security Agreement
—l other

O Merger
O Change of Name

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) v
es
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ] No

Name: Dollar Bank, F.S.B.

Internal
Address:

Street Address:

City:

State:
Country:
[[] Association
D General Partnership  Citizenship

Zip:

Citizenship

[_] Limited Partnership ~ Citizenship

m Corporation Citizenship.

Federal Savings
Other Bank Citizenship

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: Yes No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

A. Trademark Application No.(s)
See Attached Schedule A

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Attached Schedule A

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing

______________ IAdditionaI sheet(s) attached? [ ] Yes [ ] No

Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence

6. Total number of applications and

Internal Address:
Meliott, LLC

Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

City:__ Pittsburgh

State;: PA Zip:___ 15219
Phone Number: _ 412-566-6000
Fax Number: _412-566-6099

Email Address: _my:hae@eckerts,;améhs'.ét?m

concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 15
Name:__Gregg D. Michael
Eckert Seamans Cherin & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) $__390.00

[] Authorized to be charged by credit card ‘
[] Authorized to be charged to deposit gegount -

L] Enclosed "3 w

g

8. Payment Information:

a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers

Expiration Date

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name gL

e/

9. Signature:

J/7/

05/10/2005 i

01 FC:8521
02 FC:8522

Sign'éture Date
Gregg D. MiChael_ Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Si M sheet, attachments, and document:
Docul recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop ecordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
TRADEMARK
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Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Notice is hereby given that Rita’s Water Ice Franchise Company, LLC (formerly
known as Rita’s Properties, Inc.), a limited liability company organized under the laws of
Delaware, has granted to Dollar Bank, Federal Savings Bank, a lien on, and security
interest in, the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A
hereto and the goodwill associated herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Notice this 5~
day of May, 2005.

RITA’S WATER ICE FRANCHISE
COMPANY LLC (Formerly known as
RITA’S PROPERTIES, INC.)

oA

Name Pz)nted \}AMES t
Title: ~ CHIEF ExéCuiivE OFF716£ R

DOLLAR BANK, AN

oy (s G lorfr

Name Printed: | PErnYy £ FGFEY
Title: _ Y/CE FLED 1DérsT

TRADEMARK
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