1/2/

09-28-2005

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

09-28-2005

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDA I III III III III III III III III III			
TRAL	103090313 972615		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):</li> <li>Rita's Water Ice Franchise Company, LLC (formerly known as Rita's Properties, Inc.)</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: Dollar Bank, F.S.B.		
Individual(s) Association   General Partnership Limited Partnership   Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company   Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s)   Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No   3. Nature of conveyance: Merger   Assignment Merger   ✓ Security Agreement Change of Name	Internal Address: 11 South  Street Address: Three Gateway Center City: Pittsburgh  State: Pennsylvania Country: United States Zip: 15222  Association Citizenship		
OtherOther	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See Attached Schedule A  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gregg D. Michael	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin &  Mellott, LLC  Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 390.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:		
State: PA Zip: 15219	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 412-566-6000	•		
Fax Number: 412-566-6099	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: _gmiobael@eckertseamans.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Sugar Mulium			
Gregg D. Michael	Date Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0244

## Schedule A

## **Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications**

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION/APPLICATION	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION/APPLICATION DATE
BE COOL. EAT A RITA'S	78/575,667	02/25/2005
RITA'S SQUEEZERS	76/585,541	04/07/2004
SWIRLATI	76/585,540	04/07/2004
DESIGN	2,122,544	12/16/1997
RITA'S OLD FASHIONED CUSTARD & Design	1,851,607	08/30/1994
RITA'S REAL ITALIAN WATER ICE & Design	1,853,742	09/13/1994
RITA'S REAL ITALIAN ICES & Design	1,856,885	10/04/1994
MISTO	2,260,069	07/06/1999
BE COOL. EAT A RITAS	1,946,522	01/09/1996
DESIGN	2,377,177	08/15/2000
RITA'S EXPRESS	2,384,763	09/12/2000
RITA'S	2,614,810	09/03/2002
RITA'S ICES CONES SHAKES AND OTHER STUFF & Design	2,666,458	12/24/2002
PHILLY ICES BY RITA'S & Design	2,892,411	10/12/2004
YOU'LL NEVER EAT ICE CREAM AGAIN	2,865,334	07/20/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0245

05/10/2005 DEYRNE

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Patent and Trademark Offic		
RECORDA'	103000068		
IRADE SINE I			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Rita's Water Ice Franchise Company, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
(formerly known as Rita's Properties, Inc.)	Name: Dollar Bank, F.S.B.		
Acceptation	Internal		
Individual(s) Association	Address:		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address:		
✓ Other Limited Liability Company	City:		
	State:		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country:Zip:		
Execution Date(s)	Association Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Bank Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached:  Yes  No		
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Bidentification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
See Attached Schedule A	See Attached Schedule A		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5 Nama 9 address of newty to whom as ween and was			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Gregg D. Michael	registrations involved.		
Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 390.00		
_Mellott, LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	L Enclosed		
City:Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:		
State: PA Zip: 15219	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 412-566-6000	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 412-566-6099	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: ginichael@eckertseamans.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: The Ash Marie	5/3/05		
Signature	Date		
Gregg D. Michael	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

## Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Notice is hereby given that Rita's Water Ice Franchise Company, LLC (formerly known as Rita's Properties, Inc.), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, has granted to Dollar Bank, Federal Savings Bank, a lien on, and security interest in, the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill associated herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Notice this 2 day of May, 2005.

RECORDED: 05/09/2005

RITA'S WATER ICE FRANCHISE COMPANY LLC (Formerly known as RITA'S PROPERTIES, INC.)

Name Printed: JAMES RUPOLPH

Title: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

DOLLAR BANK, F.S. B.

Name Printed: PERRY & ROFEY

Title: VICE PREDIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0247